



Internationales  
Deutsches Turnfest  
18.-25. Mai 2013  
Metropolregion  
Rhein-Neckar

**22122 DJM RSG (JLK) Gruppe**  
**22125 DM RSG (MK) Gruppe**  
am 23.05 2013 in Mannheim

**DTB** DEUTSCHER TURNER-BUND



D	E	ABZUG	D	E	ABZUG
Wertung		(Platz)	Wertung		(Platz)

**Gruppen JLK - Qualifikation**

**Kampfgewicht 1**

**Kampfgewicht 2**

1. Bremen 1860 1 Reifen	7,050	6,500		7,050	8,133		<b>28,733</b>
	<b>13,550</b>		(1)	<b>15,183</b>		(1)	
2. Bremen 1860 2 Reifen	5,950	6,366		5,250	6,266		<b>23,832</b>
	<b>12,316</b>		(2)	<b>11,516</b>		(3)	
3. SG Dahner Felsenland Reifen	4,700	5,433		5,000	6,300		<b>21,433</b>
	<b>10,133</b>		(3)	<b>11,300</b>		(4)	
4. SKC TaBeA Halle 1 Reifen	3,550	4,700		5,400	6,533		<b>20,183</b>
	<b>8,250</b>		(7)	<b>11,933</b>		(2)	
5. TV Dahn Reifen	4,800	4,966		4,900	5,166		<b>19,832</b>
	<b>9,766</b>		(4)	<b>10,066</b>		(6)	
6. SKC TaBeA Halle 2 Reifen	4,150	5,100	-0,30	4,650	5,066		<b>18,666</b>
	<b>8,950</b>		(5)	<b>9,716</b>		(7)	
7. TV Bretten Reifen	3,900	4,400	-0,60	4,850	5,466		<b>18,016</b>
	<b>7,700</b>		(8)	<b>10,316</b>		(5)	
8. VT Frankenthal Reifen	4,250	4,666	-0,30	3,550	3,166		<b>15,332</b>
	<b>8,616</b>		(6)	<b>6,716</b>		(8)	

**Gruppen MK - Qualifikation**

**Kampfgewicht 1**

**Kampfgewicht 2**

1. Braunschweiger MTV Keulen	5,800	6,700		4,700	6,533		<b>23,733</b>
	<b>12,500</b>		(1)	<b>11,233</b>		(1)	
2. SG Dahner Felsenland 3 Bälle - 2 Bänder	5,700	5,500	-0,15	4,200	6,066	-0,15	<b>21,166</b>
	<b>11,050</b>		(2)	<b>10,116</b>		(2)	
3. SKC TaBeA Halle 3 Bälle - 2 Bänder	5,750	5,200		5,000	4,633	-0,60	<b>19,983</b>
	<b>10,950</b>		(3)	<b>9,033</b>		(3)	
4. RSG Rhein-Ruhr Keulen	3,400	4,266		3,450	3,966	-0,60	<b>14,482</b>
	<b>7,666</b>		(4)	<b>6,816</b>		(4)	

